TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quepasa Corporation		06/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeetMe, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Union Square Drive	
City:	New Hope	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18938	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85494554	WHO WILL YOU MEET?
Serial Number:	85494549	WHERE NEW FRIENDS MEET
Registration Number:	3933510 FRIENDS. FLIRTS. FUN.	
Registration Number:	3905305	SOCIAL THEATER
Registration Number:	3625654	OWNED!
Registration Number:	3489770	SOCIALSAFETY.ORG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-768-6747

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com,ian.farias@dentons.com

Mary S. Mathew, Dentons US LLP **Correspondent Name:**

P.O. Box #061080 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20001724.0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary S. Mathew
SIGNATURE:	/mary s. mathew/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0198 900296917

source=MeetMe - Name Change Doc#page1.tif source=MeetMe - Name Change Doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0199

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUEPASA CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUEPASA CORPORATION" TO "MEETME, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 1:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4968270 8100

120692183

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock. Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 9612195

DATE: 06-01-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0200

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:51 PM 06/01/2012 FILED 01:46 PM 06/01/2012 SRV 120692183 - 4968270 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF QUEPASA CORPORATION

Quepasa Corporation (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies as follows:

- The Company was incorporated by the filing of a Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 12, 2011, which Certificate of Incorporation was amended and restated with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 2, 2011.
- 2. Pursuant to Sections 242 and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the amendment herein set forth has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and holders of a majority of the outstanding capital stock of the Company.
 - Section 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:
 The name of the corporation is MeetMe, Inc. (the "Company").
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted and approved by the shareholders of this Company on the 1st day of June 2012 in accordance with Section 242(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of the 1st day of June 2012.

OUEPASA CORPORATION

By:

Michael Matte

Chief Financial Officer

Muhail Wates

H/9544/Corporate Documents/Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws/Amendment No.1 to A&R Cert of Incorp -6-1-12.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 07/31/2014